

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Ankur Arora, Adv. for R-2 to 4.

Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

03.05.2016

CM APPLs. 1645/2016 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for bringing on record the LR of deceased petitioner no. 2/Sh. K.N. Johry, who is stated to have expired on 20.12.2014.) and 1646/2016 (condonation of delay of 174 days)

As per report of registry, neither reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 nor there is any appearance on its behalf in court today.

Reply on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 has already been filed and the same is adopted by respondent no. 5.

After some hearing, counsel for the parties requests that the issues involved in the applications require disposal by the Hon'ble Court.

At joint request, list the matter before Hon'ble Court for consideration on 11.07.2016.

REGISTRAR

MAY 03, 2016/cl