



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012**

**SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

**REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.... Respondents**

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for  
GNCTD for R-1/RCS

Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2,R-3 and R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **16.12.2020**

**HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

**C.M. No. 33100/2020 (by the respondents No. 2, 3 and 4 for early hearing)**

1. This application has been moved by respondents No. 2, 3 and 4 for early hearing.
2. As per the Circular issued by the High Court, during the restricted hearings due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, early hearing of the main petition is allowed only on a joint application being moved by the parties. As that has not been done, we are not in a position to entertain the present application.
3. The application is dismissed.

**HIMA KOHLI, J**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2020/ap**