



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012**

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR Petitioner

Represented by: **Mr.Ankur Sood, Advocate.**

versus

**REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE
SOCIETIES AND ORS**

..... Respondent

Represented by: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

CM APPL.18355/2022 (for placing additional documents on record)

1. By this application, petitioners seek leave to place on record documents, that is, the pages from the Brochure of the DDA Allocation of Flats and Advertisement of Self-Financing Housing Registration Scheme, 1977.
2. Notice be issued in the application to the respondents on the petitioners/applicants taking steps through email, SMS, whatsapp as also through learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, returnable before this Court on 20th May, 2022, the date already fixed in the writ petition.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 13, 2022/'vn'