



\$~30-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish and Mr. Monu Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advs for GNCTD.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Mr. Shikher,
Mr. Santosh Kr. Baitha, Advocates
for R-3.
Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Varsha
Dhami and Ms. Sanna Harta,
Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012 & CM APPL. 21137/2019, CM APPL.
18355/2022

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Varun
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus



REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advs for GNCTD.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Mr. Shikher,
Mr. Santosh Kr. Baitha, Advocates
for R-5.

+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012 & CM APPL. 18092/2022, CM APPL.
30793/2022

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Varun
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advs for GNCTD.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Mr. Shikher,
Mr. Santosh Kr. Baitha, Advocates
for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



ORDER
14.02.2024

%

1. The briefing counsel in W.P.(C) 1866/2012 is stated to have been blessed with a baby yesterday.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 08th April, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

N.Khanna