



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar and Ms. A.
Wadhwa, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil for GNCTD.
Ms. Shahana Farah and Mr. Abhigyan,
Advocates for DDA.
Mr. D S Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Shikhar Badial Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Rizwan and Mr. Samarth Sharma,
Advocates for R- 4 & 6.

2

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012 & CM APPLs. 21137/2019, 18355/2022**

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Dhaman
Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil for GNCTD.
Mr. Rizwan and Mr. Samarth Sharma,
Advocates for R- 4 & 6.



Mr. D S Chauhan Ms Ruchi Singh Mr.
Shikhar Badial Mr. Santosh Kumar
Baitha Advocates for R-5.

3

+

W.P.(C) 3153/2012 & CM APPLs. 18092/2022, 30793/2022

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Dhaman
Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil for GNCTD.

Mr. Rizwan and Mr. Samarth Sharma,
Advocates for R- 4 & 6.

Mr. D S Chauhan Ms Ruchi Singh Mr.
Shikhar Badial Mr. Santosh Kumar
Baitha Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

22.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On the last date of hearing *i.e.*, 23 April, 2025, bearing in mind the order passed by the Supreme Court in **SLP (C) No. 17860 - 017861 / 2022**, these matters were directed to be listed on top of the Board today. Accordingly, these matters are listed as Item Nos. 1, 2 and 3.
3. However, in the Supplementary List, the Court had matters from Item Nos. 46 to 103. It is already 4:05 P.M. There are two more Special Benches to be held.



4. In view of the above, the Court is unable to take these matters for hearing today.
5. List on 03rd July, 2025 on top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 22, 2025/MR/msh